

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 1 In &
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...CC 8364/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 04/07/2001 in WP 6/99,
WP 2454/1991, WP 2698/91,WP 611/92,WP 1359/92,WP 4324/92,WP 193/01
of The HIGH COURT OF ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH)

VINOD KUMAR SINGH Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SAMEER SINHA & ORS. Respondent (s)

(For permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief)
With

I.A. No. 1-2 In & SLP(C)...CC 8365-8366/2001

(For permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 26/11/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. L.K. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. C.K. Virmani, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Mr. A.B. Rohatagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajay K Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. C. Siddharth, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....
.SP2

Permission to file SLPs is granted.
Issue notice.
Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, learned counsel
accepts notice on behalf of the respondent.
Counter Affidavit to be filed in two weeks.

.SP1

Charanjit

[Om Prakash]
Court Master